NRC FORM 250

(6-94)

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES

31 December 2001

United States of America

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and the Energy

XU08643 Amendment No. 07

Reorganization Act of 1974 and the regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission issued pursuant thereto, and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued

to the licensee authorizing the export of the materials and/or production or utilization facilities listed below, subject to the terms and conditions

LICENSEE

Starmet NMI 2229 Main Street Concord, Massachusetts 01742

Attn: E. Andersen

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY

- 1. Royal Ordnance Specialty Metals, Inc. Featherstone, Cat & Kittens Lane Wolverhampton Staffs WV10 7NX **England**
- 2. Royal Ordnance PLC **Ammunition Division** Euxton Lane, Chorley, Lancashire PR7 6AD England (For manufacture of munitions)

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY

NONE

OTHER PARTIES TO EXPORT

NONE

APPLICANT'S REF. NO.

Ltr. Dtd. 12/13/99

COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION

United Kingdom

QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES

The licensee is authorized to export 500,000.0 kilograms of depleted uranium in the form of metal.

No re-export of the depleted uranium is allowed from the United Kingdom without prior United States Government consent.

The license is amended to extend the expiration date from 31 December 1999 to 31 December 2001.

All other conditions remain unchanged.

Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or

This license is subject to the right of recepture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provisions of said Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.

otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974.

THIS LICENSE IS INVALID UNLESS SIGNED BELOW BY AUTHORIZED NRC REPRESENTATIVE

Marie D Thuly Ronald D. Hauber, Deputy Director Office of International Programs

January 5, 2000